JUN. 13. 2007 1:58PM

Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 4787 P. 1

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No. 07108/HG

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

3. Nature of conveyance: - MERGER

Execution Date(s): ____Merger Date: __April 1, 2007___

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

, respectively. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No. (s) 5,478,852 11/188,275 5,478,852 C1 11/484,132 5,478,852 C2 11/484,417 6,340,702 6,451,766 6,844,363

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NO. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 9
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360.00
 - [X] Form PTO-2038
 - [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by Form PTO-2038

8. Additionally authorization is given to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 06-1378.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: June 13, 2007

Herbert Goodma Reg. No. 17,081

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

ancine E. Smith

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

10/05

700329391

Dated: June 13, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>15</u>

PATENT

DECLARATION

Registration No 882

- I. Takashi Jono of 8-17, Ginza 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:
- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages, and
- 2. That the attached document: Certificate of Complete Registered Records of DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED is a true translation of its original in Japanese into the English Language.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Takashi Jono

This is to certify that this document was subscribed before me by the above-named person(s) on this day.

MAY 1 8 2007 hal TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU KEDA TARY Ð 1-1, 2CHOME UCHISAIWAICHO CHIYODA-KU TOKYO JAPAN

Certificate of Complete Registered Records

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Trade name	DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED						
Head office	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
Manner of public	Public notices shall be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.						
notice	Public notices shall be made through electronic notification. http://www.daiichisankyo.co.jp/ If electronic notification cannot be made due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, a public notice shall be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Changed on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006					
Records necessary for disclosure of information pertaining to the balance sheet	http://www.daiichisankyo.co.jp/						
Date of incorporation	September 28, 2005						
Purposes	 Manufacture, sale and purchase, and export and appliances and instruments, medical supplies, of and other medical devices; veterinary drugs; co- chemicals; reagents; fragrant materials; nutrition nutritional beverage supplements made from vi- other primary materials; infant food products; f seasoning agents; fodder; fodder additives; che radiopharmaceutical drugs; and other kinds of (2) Sale and purchase, and export and import of, fo goods Sale and purchase, and export and import of, p appliances related to any of the products referr Manufacture and wholesale of alcoholic liquor drinking water Contracted tests and research concerning drug Sale and purchase, lease, and management of, thereof Publishing business Motor carrier business Nonlife insurance agency business and operati insurance Control and management of subsidiaries whic services referred to in the preceding items, by Any and all other businesses and investments the preceding items 	ismetic products; agricultural mal dietary supplements and itamins, minerals, enzymes, or food additives; bread yeast; micals; industrial chemicals; chemicals bod products and convenience roducts and other equipment and ed to in the preceding two items ; refreshing beverages, and portable safety real estates, and intermediation ions concerning solicitation of life h operate any of the businesses and means of shareholding					
Number of shares per unit	100 shares						
Total number of authorized shares	2,800 million shares						

* The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry. **PATENT**

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Total number of issued shares, and their classes and numbers	Total number of iss 735,011,343 shares					
Provisions as to the issuance of share certificates	For shares of the C	Company, share certificates shall be	issued. Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005			
	The Company sha	ll issue share certificates relevant to Changed on June 29, 2006	o the Company's shares. Registered on July 11, 2006			
Amount of stated capital	50 billion yen					
Name and address, and service office(s), of administrator of shareholder registry	s), <u>1-4-3, Marunouchi, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo</u> Corporate Agency Division, UFJ Trust Bank Limited					
	d Banking Corporation Registered on October 3, 2005					
Matters concerning directors and auditors	Director:	<u>Kiyoshi Morita</u>				
	Director:	Kiyoshi Morita	Reelected on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006			
	Director:	Takashi Shoda				
	Director:	Takashi Shoda	Reelected on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006			
	Director:	<u>Hiroyuki Nagasako</u>				
	Director:	Hiroyuki Nagasako	Reelected on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006			

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

	Director:	Hideho Kawamura	
	Director:	Hideho Kawamura	Retired on June 29, 2006
			Registered on July 11, 2006
-	Director:	Yasuhiro Ikegami	
	Director:	Yasuhiro Ikegami	Reelected on June 29, 2006
			Registered on July 11, 2006
	Director:	Tsutomu Une	
	Director:	Tsutomu Une	Reelected on June 29, 2006
	Director		Registered on July 11, 2006
	Director:	Kunio Nihira	
	(Outside director)		
	Director:	Kunio Nihira	Reelected on June 29, 2006
	(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
	Director:	Yoshifumi Nishikawa	
	(Outside director)		
	Director:	Yoshifumi Nishikawa	Reelected on June 29, 2006
	(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006
	Director:	Jotaro Yabe	
	(Outside director)		
	Director:	Jotaro Yabe	Reelected on June 29, 2006
	(Outside director)		Registered on July 11, 2006

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Director: Katsuyuki Sugita	
(Outside director)	·
Director: Katsuyuki Sugita	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside director)	Registered on July 11, 2006
Director: Yukio Sugimura	Appointed on June 29, 2006
	Registered on July 11, 2006
Representative Director: Kiyoshi Morita 4-6-21-401, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Director: Kiyoshi Morita	Reelected on June 29, 2006
4-6-21-401, Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 11, 2006
Representative Director: Takashi Shoda 475-27, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama	
Representative Director: Takashi Shoda	Reelected on June 29, 2006
475-27, Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama	Registered on July 11, 2006
Company Auditor: Kozo Wada	
Company Auditor: Kozo Wada	Reelected on June 29, 2006
Company reasons	Registered on July 11, 2006
Company Auditor: Atsuo Inoue	
Company Auditor: Atsuo Inoue	Reelected on June 29, 2006
T ,	Registered on July 11, 2006
Company Auditor: Kaoru Shimada	
Company Auditor: Kaoru Shimada	
(Outside company auditor)	Registered on July 11, 2006 as an outside company audite
Company Auditor: Kaoru Shimada	Reelected on June 29, 2006
(Outside company auditor)	Registered on July 11, 2000

* The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry. PATENT

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

	ompany Auditor:	<u>Koukei Higuchi</u>				
	Company Auditor: Outside company audit	<u>Koukei Higuchi</u> .or)	Registered on July 11, 2006 as an outside company auditor			
	Company Auditor:	Koukei Higuchi	Reelected on June 29, 2006			
	Outside company audit	tor)	Registered on July 11, 2006			
	Accounting Auditor:	KPMG AZSA & Co.	Registered on July 11, 2006 as an accounting auditor			
	Accounting Auditor:	KPMG AZSA & Co.	Reelected on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006			
he limit of liabilities ssumed by outside	<u>Company may enter in</u> <u>liability for damages ca</u> <u>the same Article; provi</u> limited in the <u>said agre</u>	to an agreement with any of aused by any of the acts refe ided, however, that the amou gement shall be an amount p	<u>intercial Code of Japan, the</u> <u>itside director to limit his/her</u> <u>arred to in item (5) of paragraph 1 of</u> <u>int of the liability for damages as</u> rescribed by laws and regulations.			
	Pursuant to paragraph 1 of Article 427 of the Company Act of Japan, the Company may enter into an agreement with any outside director to limit his/her liability for damages caused by his/her negligence of duties; provided, however, that the amount of the liability for damages as limited in the said agreement shall be an amount prescribed by laws and regulations. Pursuant to paragraph 1 of Article 427 of the Company Act of Japan, the Company may enter into an agreement with any outside company auditor to limit his/her liability for damages caused by his/her negligence of duties; provided, however, that the amount of the liability for damages as limited in the said agreement shall be an amount prescribed by laws and regulations. Changed on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 11, 2006					
Absorption-type merger	The Company absorb Chuo-ku, Tokyo and Chuo-ku, Tokyo on A	ed Sankyo Co., Ltd. at 5-1, Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co.,	Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, , Ltd. at 14-10, Nihonbashi 3-chome Registered on April 2, 2007			
Matters concerning company with board of directors	Company with board	of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005			
Matters concerning company with auditors	Company with audit	ors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005			
Matters concerning	Company with boar	d of company auditors				

Ref. No.: Te431359

5/6

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Company code: 0199-01-095640

Matters concerning company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors	Registered on July 11, 2006
Reason for registration of new records	Incorporation	Registered on September 28, 2005

This is an instrument certifying all the records that have been registered in the registry and remain active.

۰.

May 14, 2007

Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Kazuhiro Saito

Ref. No.: Te431359

* The underlined statements are records deleted from the registry. **PATENT**

JUN. 13. 2007 2:00PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 4787 P. 10

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号 第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

商号	第一三共株式会社							
本 店	東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号							
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する。							
	電子公告とする。 http://www.daiichisan kyo.co.jp/ 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電 子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	平成18年 6月29日変更						
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月11日登記						
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	<u>http://www.daiichisan</u> kyo.co.jp/							
会社成立の年月日	平成17年9月28日							
目的	 (1)医薬品、医薬部外品、器具器械・医療用他の医療機器、動物用医薬品、化粧品、・ミネラル・酵素などを原料とする栄養育児用食品、食品添加物、パン用イース物、化学薬品、工業薬品、放射性医薬品造、売買及び輸出輸入 (2)食料品及び日用品雑貨の売買及び輸出輸 (3)前各号製品の関連製品及びその他機械器 (4)酒精飲料、清涼飲料水及び飲料水の製造 (5)薬物の安全性に関する試験及び研究の受 (6)不動産の売買、賃貸借、管理及びその仲 (7)出版業 (8)自動車運送事業 (9)損害保険代理業及び生命保険の募集に関 (10)前各号の事業を営む会社の株式を所有す活動の支配及び管理 (11)前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業及び持 	震栗、訊栗、骨杆、ビノミン 活動食品及び栄養補助飲料、 ト、調味料、飼料、飼料添加 並びにその他各種薬品類の製 気入 引類の売買及び輸出輸入 と及び卸販売 と託 中介 引する業務 することによる当該会社の事業						
単元株式数	100株							
発行可能株式総数	z 28億株							

整理番号 テ431359 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0743

1/6

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の約 7 億 3 5	総数 0 1 万 1 3 4 3 株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式は	こついては、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	当会社は、株式	式に係る株券を発行する。 平成18年 6月29日変更	平成18年 7月11日登記
資本金の額	金500億円	- -	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	<u>ユーエフジェ</u> 東京都千代田	区丸の内一丁目4番3号 イ信託銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番3号 イ信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部	
	三菱UFJ信 東京都千代田	区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番5号 託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成17年10月 1日変更	平成17年10月 3日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	森 田 清	
	取締役	森 田 清	平成18年 6月29日重任 平成18年 7月11日登記
	取締役	庄田隆	
	取締役	庄 田 隆	平成18年 6月29日重任
	• .		平成18年 7月11日登記
	取締役	永道弘幸	
	取締役	永追弘幸	平成18年 6月29日重任
			平成18年 7月11日登記

整理番号 テ431359 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを PATENT 2/6 REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0744

取締役	河 村 秀 穂	
		平成18年 6月29日退任
		平成18年 7月11日登記
取締役	池上康弘	
取締役	池上康弘	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	采孟	
取締役	采 孟	平成18年 6月29日重任
		平成18年 7月11日登記
取締役	<u>仁 平 圀 雄</u>	
(社外取締役)		
取締役	仁 平 圀 雄	平成18年 6月29日重任
(社外取締役)		平成18年 7月11日登記
取締役	西川善文	
(社外取締役)		
取締役	西川善文	平成18年 6月29日重任
(社外取締役)		平成18年 7月11日登記
<u>取締役</u>	矢部丈太郎	
(社外取締役)		
取締役	矢 部 丈 太 郎	平成18年 6月29日重任
 (社外取締役)		平成18年 7月11日登記

整理番号 テ431359 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることをPATENT 3/6 REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0745

取締役 杉 田 力 之	
(社外取締役)	
取締役 杉田力之	平成18年 6月29日重任
(社外取締役)	平成18年 7月11日登記
取締役 杉村征夫	平成18年 6月29日就任
	平成18年 7月11日登記
<u>東京都港区高輪四丁目6番21-401号</u> 代表取締役 森田清	
東京都港区高輪四丁目6番21-401号 代表取締役 森 田 清	平成18年 6月29日重任
	平成18年 7月11日登記
横浜市戸塚区戸塚町475番地27 代表取締役 庄 田 隆	
橫浜市戸塚区戸塚町475番地27 代表取締役 庄 田 隆	平成18年 6月29日重任
	平成18年 7月11日登記
監査役 和田耕三	
監査役 和田耕三	平成18年 6月29日重任
	平成18年 7月11日登記
監査役 井上敦郎	
監査役	平成18年 6月29日重任
	平成18年 7月11日登記
<u>監査役</u> <u>島田</u> <u>馨</u>	
監査役 島 田 磬	
_(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月11日社外 監査役の登記
監査役 島 田 馨	平成18年 6月29日重任
(社外監査役)	平成18年 7月11日登記

整理番号 テ431359 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを 伊本TENT 4/6

	監查役	樋		公	啓				
	監査役	樋		公	<u></u> 啓				
	(社外監査役)								 平成18年 7月11日社外 監査役の登記
	監査役	樋		公	啓				平成18年 6月29日重任
	(社外監査役)	-							平成18年 7月11日登記
	会計監查人	あ	ず	さ	監	査	法	人	
								,	平成18年 7月11日会計 監査人の登記
	会計監査人	あ	ず	さ	監	査	法	人	平成18年 6月29日重任
									平成18年 7月11日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	第1項第5号の行	う為に	こよる	5損?	与 賠伯	賞責任	EをŊ	限定する	<u>社外取締役との間に、同条</u> 5契約を締結することができ 頂は、法令の定める額とする。
	 務を怠ったことに 但し、当該契約に 当会社は、会社 務を怠ったことに 	こよ こ 基 法 よ 基 ま こ 基 ま こ ま こ ま こ ま こ ま こ ま こ ま こ こ ま こ ま	る損害 づく批 第42 る損害 づく批		嘗賣作 音償 言 言 信 言 信 言 信 言 信 言 信 言 言 信 言 言 信 言 言 信 言 言 に 言 に	壬を 「 壬 任 の の 日 を 行 の 同 の 同 の 同 の 同 の の 一 一 毛 任 の の の 一 一 で の の の の の の の の の の の の の	3 定 り 限 り 見 定 り 思 定 の 思 に り 思 に り の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の	ナる契約 复額は、 ミにより ナる契約)、社外取締役との間に、任 内を締結することができる。 法令の定める額とする。 ()、社外監査役との間に、任 内を締結することができる。 法令の定める額とする。 平成18年7月11日登記
吸収合併	平成19年4月 京都中央区日本林								目5番1号三共株式会社、東 式会社を合併 平成19年 4月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	£		•			и		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社								平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	生							平成18年 7月11日登記

整理番号 テ431359 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを 伊本TENT 5/6

JUN. 13. 2007 2:01PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 4787 P. 15

東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号 第一三共株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-095640

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年	7月11日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成17年	9月28日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成19年 5月14日 東京法務局 登記官

*

藤	和	博精

REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0748

整理番号 テ431359

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを**孕為すENT** 6/6

斎

RECORDED: 06/13/2007